UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by and after recording return to: Patrick J. Elder, Esq. Reed Smith LLP 10 S. Wacker Drive - 40th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606



Doc#: 1316244032 Fee: \$64.00 RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/11/2013 12:33 PM Pg: 1 of 3

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR, GLACIER INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING CORPORATION, whose address is 6621 S. Ingleside Avenue, Unit 3, Chicago, Illinois 60637, for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 \$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, does hereby COLVEY AND QUIT CLAIM unto BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a California corporation, all right title and interest in the following real estate, situated in the County of Cook, and State of Illine's to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached nereto and made a part hereof.

REAL ESTATE TI	RANSFER	06/11/2013	Dated this 2 day of	August , 2012		
	CHICAGO:	\$0.00	4			
	CTA:	\$0.00	CLACIER INTERNATION	NAL CONSULTING		
	TOTAL:	\$0.00	COLPORATION	_		
	0000 2013050160778		By: 13 fine By: 13			
			REAL ESTATE TRANSFE			
STATE	EOF <u>MUNDU</u>)		COOK \$0.00		
	,) SS.		LIN)S: \$0.00		
COUN	TY OF <u>COOK</u>)		TOTAL : \$0.00		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20-23-123-007-0000 20130501607759 15B1CM			

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DANY VUKASINOVIC, personally known to me to be the PRESIDENT of GLACIER INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING CORPORATION (the "Company"), and the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary action of such Company.

my hand and official seal, this 2nd day of AUGUST

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 3 IN THE 6621-6623 S. INGLESIDE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 20 IN BLOCK 12 IN WOODLAWN RIDGE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0709215003 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON EL EMENTS.

Common Address:

6621 S. Ingleside Avenue

Unit 3

Chicago, IL 60637

Permanent Index Number:

20-23-123-007-0000

3-00.

Out Clarks Office Section 31-45

Goal Estate Transfer Tax Law

1316244032 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated _	une][, 20 <u></u> 3				
			Signature:	Synr Grant	1. Nech	el), agn	A
Subscrib	ned and swor	to before me		Orani	or or rigo	110	
By the s	/A .	سؤ		mm	min	OF A I II	3
·	h , day of		, 20 <u>13</u> .	•	FICIAL JANE M. KI	PINIO	Ž
	ublic ou			SHOTADY	DUDUIC STA	TE OF ILLINOIS PIRES 1/12/2014	ξ
The Gra	antee or his A	agent affirms and ve	erifies that the	name of th	ne Grante	e shown on t	he Deed
or Assi	gnment of B	eneficial Interest i	n a land trus	st is either	a natural	l person, an	Illinois
cornoral	rion of foreig	n corporation auth	rized to do	business or	· acquire a	and hold title	e to real
estate in	i Illinois, a pa	rtnership authorized	lt) do busine	ss or acquir	e and hold	i title to real	estate in
Illinois	or other entit	y recognized as a p	person and au	thorized to	do busine	ess or acquir	e title to
real esta	ite under the l	aws of the State of	Illinois.	,			
Date	June	Ш	, 20	7/1			
	•		Signature	: The	un a. I	Jochela,	ex
			5.6.1		tee or Age		
Cubaari	had and owner	n to before me			4		
	said Aga	f	5~	"OFFIC	TAL SE	AL " ?	
This 11	h, day of_	June , 201	3	JANE	M. KIPNIS)	
	Public Can	M. Corns	{N	OTARY PUBLI	C, STATE OF IN EXPIRES 1	1/12/2014 \$	
2.000			ξ.N	WAS COMMISSION	www.	myn	
NY . day of	Variable 111	ho knowingly subm	ite a false sta	tement con	cerning the	e identity of	Grantee
Note: A	any person w	no knowingry such Class C misdemeand	or for the first	offense and	d of a Clas	s A misdem	eanor for
priori no	Pentity Or a C	>1000 0 1111000 0x11000110					

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

subsequent offenses.